Filed on behalf of EMC Corporation

DOCKET

Δ

By: Peter M. Dichiara, Reg. No. 38,005 Theodoros Konstantakopoulos, Reg. No. 74,155 WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP peter.dichiara@wilmerhale.com theodoros.konstantakopoulos@wilmerhale.com Tel.: 617-526-6466 Fax: 617-526-5000

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EMC Corporation Petitioner

v.

Intellectual Ventures II, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2016-01106 Patent 6,516,442

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DONALD ALPERT Please take notice that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the Federal Rules

of Civil Procedure, and the Scheduling Order entered in the above-captioned

matter, Petitioner will take the deposition upon oral examination of Dr. Donald

Alpert.

The deposition will commence at:

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2500,
Seattle, WA 98104

Time: Thursday, May 18, 2017, at 9am PT

Deponent: Dr. Donald Alpert

or at such other time and place as the parties may mutually agree upon. The

deposition will be recorded stenographically and may be recorded by video.

You are invited to attend and cross-examine.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: May 3, 2017

DOCKE

<u>/Peter M. Dichiara/</u> Peter M. Dichiara Registration No. 38,005

Theodoros Konstantakopoulos Registration No. 74,155

IPR2016-01106 Docket No.: 0100157.00263US1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Patent Owner, a true and correct copy of PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DONALD ALPERT is being served electronically on May 3, 2017, to the email addresses below:

> John R. King 2jrk@knobbe.com

Ted M. Cannon 2tmc@knobbe.com

Bridget A. Smith <u>2bzs@knobbe.com</u>

BoxPGL39@knobbe.com

Respectfully Submitted,

/Theodoros Konstantakopoulos/

Theodoros Konstantakopoulos Reg. No. 74,155

DOCKE